
Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Shelby 14:36.87 20

2 Lucas 17:34.83 75

3 Mad. Comprehensive 17:10.38 81

4 Mansfield MS 17:18.30 88

5 St. Peter's 17:57.41 109

Incomplete Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Clear Fork 16:50.99 3
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Shelby 14:36.87 20 20

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 2 Sam Logan 00:14:07.14 2

2 3 Caleb Brown 00:14:17.20 3

3 4 Blake Lucius 00:14:49.05 4

4 5 Sam Swanger 00:14:51.93 5

5 6 Caden Payne 00:14:59.05 6

6 7 Corbin Osborne 00:14:59.68 0

7 8 Robbie Gonzales 00:15:11.04 0

2 Lucas 17:34.83 6 75

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Gavin Shindeldecker 00:13:56.99 1

2 16 Kane Kent 00:16:16.26 9

3 20 Nic Switzer 00:16:31.89 13

4 31 Isaac Pfeiffer 00:17:50.93 20

5 50 Kevin Spradling 00:23:18.09 32

6 53 Chase Stevens 00:32:55.49 0

3 Mad. Comprehensive 17:10.38 9 81

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 17 Connor Ladd 00:16:19.59 10

2 19 David Gilbert 00:16:27.08 12

3 25 Michael Marhefka 00:16:47.77 16

4 32 Dawson Shambaugh 00:17:57.04 21

5 34 Howard Liviski 00:18:18.70 22

6 36 Chritian Kurtzman 00:18:31.98 0

7 38 Kurtis Baker 00:18:39.17 0

4 Mansfield MS 17:18.30 7 88

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 18 Jayden Schepflin 00:16:25.63 11

2 26 Sam Shank 00:16:52.08 17

3 28 Josh Lyons 00:17:26.40 18

4 29 Joseph Hinkle 00:17:27.76 19

5 35 Aiden Crider 00:18:19.67 23

6 47 Trevor Gossard 00:20:01.44 0

7 51 Logan Hull 00:23:37.06 0

5 St. Peter's 17:57.41 8 109

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 23 Anthony Katsaounis 00:16:39.36 14

2 24 Trevor Zook 00:16:44.49 15
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3 37 Gordon Stanfield 00:18:33.11 25

4 39 Jacob Stewart 00:18:48.94 27

5 41 Noah Pindel 00:19:01.17 28

6 46 Noah Jensen 00:20:01.22 0

7 49 Nathan Freshwater 00:20:51.01 0
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name Class Time Team

1 1 Gavin Shindeldecker SO 00:13:56.99 Lucas

2 2 Sam Logan SO 00:14:07.14 Shelby

3 3 Caleb Brown FR 00:14:17.20 Shelby

4 4 Blake Lucius SO 00:14:49.05 Shelby

5 5 Sam Swanger SO 00:14:51.93 Shelby

6 6 Caden Payne FR 00:14:59.05 Shelby

7 7 Corbin Osborne SO 00:14:59.68 Shelby

8 8 Robbie Gonzales FR 00:15:11.04 Shelby

9 0 Josh Yee JR 00:15:27.04 Shelby

10 0 Garrett Crowner JR 00:15:34.02 Clear Fork

11 0 Logan Thornton JR 00:15:43.17 Shelby

12 0 Jaden Sickmiller FR 00:15:54.05 Shelby

13 0 Isaiah Swihart JR 00:15:58.10 Clear Fork

14 0 Alex Gribble FR 00:16:08.01 Shelby

15 0 Dylan Finnegan FR 00:16:11.06 Shelby

16 9 Kane Kent SR 00:16:16.26 Lucas

17 10 Connor Ladd FR 00:16:19.59 Mad. Comprehensive

18 11 Jayden Schepflin JR 00:16:25.63 Mansfield MS

19 12 David Gilbert JR 00:16:27.08 Mad. Comprehensive

20 13 Nic Switzer SR 00:16:31.89 Lucas

21 0 Parker Lewis FR 00:16:33.32 Shelby

22 0 Kevin Dick JR 00:16:34.52 Shelby

23 14 Anthony Katsaounis JR 00:16:39.36 St. Peter's

24 15 Trevor Zook SR 00:16:44.49 St. Peter's

25 16 Michael Marhefka SO 00:16:47.77 Mad. Comprehensive

26 17 Sam Shank SR 00:16:52.08 Mansfield MS

27 0 Jesse Lauderbaugh SO 00:16:53.04 Shelby

28 18 Josh Lyons FR 00:17:26.40 Mansfield MS

29 19 Joseph Hinkle FR 00:17:27.76 Mansfield MS

30 0 Trevor Bowman SO 00:17:36.91 Shelby

31 20 Isaac Pfeiffer SO 00:17:50.93 Lucas

32 21 Dawson Shambaugh SR 00:17:57.04 Mad. Comprehensive

33 0 Eric Lykins SO 00:17:59.89 Shelby

34 22 Howard Liviski FR 00:18:18.70 Mad. Comprehensive

35 23 Aiden Crider FR 00:18:19.67 Mansfield MS
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36 24 Chritian Kurtzman SO 00:18:31.98 Mad. Comprehensive

37 25 Gordon Stanfield JR 00:18:33.11 St. Peter's

38 26 Kurtis Baker JR 00:18:39.17 Mad. Comprehensive

39 27 Jacob Stewart JR 00:18:48.94 St. Peter's

40 0 Kris Worner FR 00:19:00.87 Clear Fork

41 28 Noah Pindel SR 00:19:01.17 St. Peter's

42 0 Remy Rhodes SO 00:19:05.83 Shelby

43 0 Josh Hilliard SR 00:19:08.50 Shelby

44 0 Logen Cline FR 00:19:09.14 Shelby

45 0 Luke Gray SR 00:19:30.01 Mad. Comprehensive

46 29 Noah Jensen FR 00:20:01.22 St. Peter's

47 30 Trevor Gossard SO 00:20:01.44 Mansfield MS

48 0 Logan Gray SO 00:20:08.44 Mad. Comprehensive

49 31 Nathan Freshwater SR 00:20:51.01 St. Peter's

50 32 Kevin Spradling SR 00:23:18.09 Lucas

51 33 Logan Hull FR 00:23:37.06 Mansfield MS

52 0 Chase Smith FR 00:25:43.09 St. Peter's

53 34 Chase Stevens SR 00:32:55.49 Lucas
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